Black = southern zones Red = Central Zones Blue = Northern Zones BOLD = found in more than 1 zone
= recommend authorizing for analysis

= target for further collection

= authorized for analysis
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91001TJNI  TJto North Island 16 19 15 15 25
90804PLMA Pt Loma 4 15 1 1 19 13 19 3 1 2 4 1 3 22
90605PLLJ PtLomato La Jolla 1 1 16 9 26 1
90407LJSO La Jolla to San Onofre 5 16 18 7 16
90109SOCC |San Onofre to Crystal Cove 16 15 22 4
80111CCSA Crystal Cove to Santa Ana 3 1 4 17 16 3 15
80113SASB Santa Ana River to Seal B 4 8 3 1 18 9 5 3
801140RCO Orange County Oil Platfort 7 20 17 5 6
40617CATI Catalina Island 15 22 14 11 5
40418PVER Palos Verdes 11 7 15 4 13 17
40419SSMB |South Santa Monica Bay 17 5 19 16 22 15
40420MSMB |Middle Santa Monica Bay 8 5 3 17 3 20 18
40421NSMB |North Santa Monica Bay 8 6 5 21 19 8
40422PTDU Pt Dume to Oxnard 1 3 8 1 16 7 17 5 16
31623NCHI  Northern Channel Islands 8 5 12 21
40124VTRC Ventura to Rincon 10 1 30 1 18
31525RCGA Rincon to Goleta 5 4 6 15 13 15 3 10 17
31526SBCP Santa Barbara Channel Oi 9 21 6 6 2 6 4 17
31527GPTC |Goleta to Pt Conception 11 4 20 Bl 13 15 10 15 4 17 2
31028NSBC | North Santa Barbara Cour 1 5 10 1 2 9 3 5 9
31030PTSL |Port San Luis Area 8 1 13 7 14 1 3
31031DIAB | Diablo Canyon Coast ) 10 10 5) 3 5)
+ |31032MRBC |Morro Bay Coast 1 5 1 10 1 1 5 8 7
% 31034CAMB |Cambria\Cayucos Coast/N 18 2 5) 10 5) 5) 3
8 30836SMYC | Southern Monterey County 10 5 10 5 5
30838CARM |Carmel Coast 11 5 5 10 4
30939MYPG Monterey/Pacific Grove Cc 9 10 5 B 4 5
30940MLMC Moss Landing/Marina Coa 4 9 4 6 10
30442SCWB |Santa Cruz Area Wharfs/B 1 5 4 7 3 5 10
30443SCCA |Santa Cruz Coast Area 2 13 11 4 3 5 4 11
20245SMAT |San Mateo Coast 5 5 9 5
20247HMBC |Half Moon Bay Coast 11 1 6 3 7 2 10 4
20248PACC | Pacifica Coast 3 3 1 8 4
20249SSFC | San Francisco Coast 5 15
20150FARI Farallon Islands 6 5 6
20151SMAC |Southern Marin Coast 8 16
20153NMRC |Northern Marin Coast 3 10 1 10 9
11356NSNC South Sonoma Coast/Nort 7 7 13 10 5
11357PTAR Point Arena Area 5 10 4 5 5 5 11
11358MENC Mendocino Coast Area 9 11 5 1 5 2 1 7 5
11359FTBG Fort Bragg Area 8 8 5 3 2 5
11360NMCC North Mendocino County ( 10 g b 10 1 3
11261SHLC Shelter Cove Area 10 10 5 5 3 3 2 2 3 5




Black = southern zones Red = Central Zones Blue = Northern Zones BOLD = found in more than 1 zone
= recommend authorizing for analysis

= target for further collection

= authorized for analysis
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11262CMEN Cape Mendocino Area 11 10 8 B 4 2 5 3
10865TRIN Trinidad Area 10 5 1 1 1 5 2
10866NHCC North Humboldt County Cc 10 10 1 8 4 3 5 4
10367DENC Del Norte Coast 10 10 4 1 3 3 11
10368CRCC Crescent City Coast 15 5 4 4 4 & 3
91202SDSB  SD South Bay 4 5 6 2 3 22 25
91203SDNB  SD North Bay 21 18 5 31 20 4
90606MISS  Mission Bay 2 1 3 10 32 17 21
«»n |902080CNH Oceanside Harbor 2 4 14 1 4
© |90110DANA Dana Point Harbor 1 5 7 25 16 2 16 4
'c% 80112NWPT Newport Bay- 1 8 14 10 100+ 17
T |40515LNGB Long Beach 3 3 16 7 4 11 15
- 41116SPDB San Pedro Bay 5 8 2 4 11 3 1 20
© [31033MRRB Morro Bay 6 9 10 11 40
g 30641ELKS Elkhorn Slough 11 9 38 24
8 20246PPTH  Pillar Point Harbor 6 1 4 29 11 10
20152TBAY Tomales Bay 4 9 24 6
11554BDGA Bodega Harbor 1 6 1 4 1
11064HUMB Humboldt Bay 3 3 8 30 1
10369CCHA Crescent City Harbor
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StationCode

Yellowfin Croaker

Yellowtail Rockfish

Blacksmith

California Corbina

Grass Rockfish

Greenspotted Rockfish

Halfmoon

Horn Shark
Jack Mackerel

Jacksmelt

Pacific Angel Shark

Pacific Sanddab
Pacific Sardine

Redtail Surfperch

rubberlip surfperch

Salmon

Sargo

Senorita

Silver Surfperch

Starry Flounder

Treefish

Walleye Surfperch
White Seabass

Coast

91001TJNI
90804PLMA
90605PLLJ
90407LJSO
90109S0OCC
80111CCSA
80113SASB
801140RCO
40617CATI
40418PVER
40419SSMB
40420MSMB
40421NSMB
40422PTDU
31623NCHI
40124VTRC
31525RCGA
31526SBCP
31527GPTC

StationName
~ |White Surfperch

TJ to North Island

Pt Loma

Pt Loma to La Jolla

La Jolla to San Onofre 3
San Onofre to Crystal Cov:
Crystal Cove to Santa Ana
Santa Ana River to Seal B
Orange County Oil Platforr
Catalina Island

Palos Verdes

South Santa Monica Bay 4
Middle Santa Monica Bay
North Santa Monica Bay 8
Pt Dume to Oxnard

Northern Channel Islands
Ventura to Rincon

Rincon to Goleta 6
Santa Barbara Channel Oi 13
Goleta to Pt Conception

w

31028NSBC
31030PTSL
31031DIAB
31032MRBC
31034CAMB
30836SMYC
30838CARM
30939MYPG
30940MLMC
30442SCWB
30443SCCA
20245SMAT
20247THMBC
20248PACC
20249SSFC
20150FARI
20151SMAC
20153NMRC

North Santa Barbara Cour
Port San Luis Area

Diablo Canyon Coast
Morro Bay Coast
Cambria\Cayucos Coast/N
Southern Monterey County
Carmel Coast
Monterey/Pacific Grove Cc
Moss Landing/Marina Coa
Santa Cruz Area Wharfs/B
Santa Cruz Coast Area
San Mateo Coast

Half Moon Bay Coast 1
Pacifica Coast

San Francisco Coast
Farallon Islands

Southern Marin Coast
Northern Marin Coast

11356NSNC
11357PTAR
11358MENC
11359FTBG
11360NMCC
11261SHLC

South Sonoma Coast/Nort
Point Arena Area
Mendocino Coast Area
Fort Bragg Area

North Mendocino County (
Shelter Cove Area

S

12

~ [California Halibut

N

13

18

w

13

(&)]
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StationCode

11262CMEN
10865TRIN
10866NHCC
10367DENC
10368CRCC

StationName

Cape Mendocino Area
Trinidad Area

North Humboldt County Cc

Del Norte Coast
Crescent City Coast

White Surfperch

Yellowfin Croaker

Yellowtail Rockfish

Blacksmith

California Corbina
California Halibut

Grass Rockfish

Greenspotted Rockfish

Halfmoon

Horn Shark
Jack Mackerel

Jacksmelt

Pacific Angel Shark

Pacific Sanddab
Pacific Sardine

Redtail Surfperch

rubberlip surfperch

Salmon

Sargo

Senorita

Silver Surfperch

Starry Flounder

Treefish

Walleye Surfperch
White Seabass

Bays and Harbors

91202SDSB
91203SDNB
90606MISS
902080CNH
90110DANA
80112NWPT
40515LNGB
41116SPDB

SD South Bay

SD North Bay
Mission Bay
Oceanside Harbor
Dana Point Harbor
Newport Bay-
Long Beach

San Pedro Bay

16

16

16

31033MRRB
30641ELKS
20246PPTH
20152TBAY

Morro Bay
Elkhorn Slough
Pillar Point Harbor
Tomales Bay

14

11554BDGA
11064HUMB
10369CCHA

Bodega Harbor
Humboldt Bay
Crescent City Harbor




